
Prestige Basic

www.lotusstoves.com1

www.lotusstoves.com

Prestige Basic

Exploded view

Prestige Basic stone



Prestige Basic

www.lotusstoves.com2

www.lotusstoves.com

Prestige Basic

4
3

2

5

1

6

7 8

Pos Number Description Qty
1 16812 Deflector plate 1
2 13608 Insulation on top of tertiary box 1
3 15455 Isolation left side 1
4 10474 Insulation below tertiary box left 1
5 13604 Insulation below tertiary box 1
6 13611 Insulation right side 1
7 13610 Insulation front left 1
8 13609 Insulation front right 1



Prestige Basic

www.lotusstoves.com3

www.lotusstoves.com

Prestige Basic

6

5

7

1

3

2

4

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 12818 Rope seal ø6 1
2 14311 Tertiary air box 1
3 13720 Button head screw M6x30 ISO7380 2
4 12242 Log stop 1
5 10702 Cast iron bottom 1
6 11001 Cover bottom in chamber 1
7 14970 Ash box assembly 1



Prestige Basic

www.lotusstoves.com4

www.lotusstoves.com

Prestige Basic

1

2

3

4

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 11186 Deflector plate 1
2 85-0014 Heat reflector plate 1
3 14647 Socket head cap screw M6x10 DIN 912 1
4 12412 Bushing 1



Prestige Basic

www.lotusstoves.com5

www.lotusstoves.com

Prestige Basic

12

6

14

13

5
4

3

78

11

9

10

2

1

* depends on coular

*depends on colour/style

Pos Number Description Qty
1 11605/11606* Cover to handle for damper 1
2 10921 Damper plate for slide part 1
3 13667 Washer 10 mm DIN125A 1
4 11137 Spring 1
5 13766 Plain washer 6 mm DIN9021 1
6 13701 Buttonhead screw M5 x 12 ISO7380 1
7 11608 Rubber bushing 1
8 14641 Socket head cap screw M5 x 20 DIN912 1
9 12412 Bushing 1
10 13864 Tube for air damper 1
11  13383 sheet spring with slide part 1
12 14639 Socket head cap screw M5 x 10 DIN912 1
13 13673 Washer 5 mm DIN125A 2
14 11168 Button head screw M5 x 6 ISO7380 8.8 2



Prestige Basic

www.lotusstoves.com6

www.lotusstoves.com

Prestige Basic

14

9

12

10

11

13

6

14 8

7

5
43 2

1

Pos Number Description Qty
1 12798 Gasket 1
2 13870 Plate 6
3 11169 Button head screw M5 x 8 6
4 11421 Glass 1
5 12818 Rope seal 1
6 10711 Bracket for Modern handle 1
7 11700 Hexagon socket head cap screws M5 x 10 BN1206 10.9 2
8 10874 Closing pin assembled top 1
9 14971 Closing pin assembled lower 1
10 10977 Door stop 1
11 11970 Screw countersunk M5x10 DIN7991 1
12 14301 Disc spring 10x5.2x0.40 DIN 2093 W 1.4310 1
13 10850 Cast iron door 1
14 11699 Hexagon socket head cap screws M4 x 6 BN1206 10.9 4



Prestige Basic

www.lotusstoves.com7

www.lotusstoves.com

Prestige Basic

7

6

5

4

1

2
3

Pos Number Description Qty
1 82102 hinges upper welded 1
2 11830 Hinge pin 1
3 13793 Screw black ripp M5 x 20 ISO 88913 3
4 14009 Socket head cap screw M5 x 6 DIN912 8.8 1
5 15446 Assembled hinge 1
6 14662 Socket head cap screw M4 x 12 DIN 912 8.8 1
7 13791 Screw black ripp M5 x 10 ISO 88913 3



Prestige Basic

www.lotusstoves.com8

www.lotusstoves.com

Prestige Basic

6

8

5 15
14

13 12 11

1

4

10
9

7

2

43

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 12354 Lower door welded 1
2 11828 Hinge pin for wood door 1
3 11724 Hinge bottom top door 1
4 13716 Button head screw M5 x 10 ISO 7380 8.8 4
5 13995 Socket set screw M4x4 DIN913 H45 1
6 11826 Hinge pin 1
7 11706 Hinge bottom lower door 1
8 82-0039 Cover left 1
9 82-0038 Cover right 1
10 11168 Button head screw M5 x 6 ISO7380 8.8 4
11 15128 Bracket for magnet 1
12 14562 Press magnet 1
13 13687 Screw Button head M3x6 ISO 7380 2
14 13676 Washer 6 mm DIN125A 1
15 14648 Socket head cap screw M6 x 12 DIN912 8.8 1



Prestige Basic

www.lotusstoves.com9

www.lotusstoves.com

Prestige Basic

2

1

3

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 10878 Closing system 1
2 15449 Closing system bottom 1
3 11700 Hexagon socket head cap screws M5 x 10 4



Prestige Basic

www.lotusstoves.com10

www.lotusstoves.com

Prestige Basic Pos. Number Description Qty
1 13498 sidepanel assembled 2
2 13684 Screw Hex w.inner hex and fixed washer 4
3 82043 Top plate 1



Prestige Basic

www.lotusstoves.com11

www.lotusstoves.com

Prestige Basic stone

1

4

2

7

5
6

3

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 82049 Toprosette 1
2 82048 Topplate stone 1
3 82-522 Side panel stone 2
4 14020 Set screw M6x50 2
5 13256 Safty bracket for side stone 2
6 13682 Washer 8 mm DIN125A 2
7 10686 Hex cap screw M8 x12 DIN 933 2


